a
 1
60
35
 V
in
ey
ar

	 	Operating	 -25°C to 85°C
	 Storage	 -40°C to 125°C
Humidity Limits (non condensing)	 0 to 95% RH
SMT Assembly Specifications Equivalent Circuit
Average preheating temperature gradient	 2.5 K/s
Soak Time	 ca. 3 min
Time above 217°C	 50 s
Time above 230°C	 40 s
Time above 250°C	 15 s
Peak Temperature	 260°C
Cooling Temperature Gradient	 -3.5 K/s
Device
mbar inH2O mbar inH2O mbar inH2O
ELVR-L01D  ± 2.5  ± 1 250 100 750 301
ELVR-L05D  ± 12.5  ± 5 500 201 750 301
ELVR-L10D  ± 25  ± 10 500 201 750 301
ELVR-L20D  ± 50  ± 20 500 201 1250 502
ELVR-L30D  ± 75  ± 30 500 201 2000 803
ELVR-L01G 2.5 1 250 100 750 301
ELVR-L05G 12.5 5 500 201 750 301
ELVR-L10G 25 10 500 201 750 301
ELVR-L20G 50 20 500 201 1250 502
ELVR-L30G 75 30 500 201 2000 803
Operating Range A
Differential
Proof Pressure
Differential

All Sensors				    DS-0375 Rev A
Page 12
How to Order
Refer to Table 1 for configuring a standard base part number which includes the pressure range, package and tempera-
ture range.  Table 2 shows the available configuring options. The option identifier is required to complete the device part
number. Refer to Table 3 for the available device package options.
Example P/N with options: ELVR-L01D-F1RS-C-NI3F
Specification Notes (Cont.)
note 7:  LEADFRAME “T” HAS ONLY ANALOG OUTPUT CAPABILITY. ALL LEAD TYPES EXCEPT FOR “T” HAVE SIMULTANEOUS DIGITAL AND
ANALOG OUTPUT CAPABILITY.
note 8:  PARYLENE COATING NOT OFFERED IN J-LEAD SMT CONFIGURATION. PARYLENE COATING IS NOT OFFERED FOR PRESSURE
RANGES BELOW 10 INH2O.
TABLE 3: Available F-Series Package Configurations
Table 1 - How to configure a base part number
Table 2 - How to configure an option identifier
SIL DIP SMT-J SMT-L SIL DIP SMT-J SMT-L
Dual Port
Same Side
F1RT F1RD F1RJ F1RL F1ST F1SD NOT OFFERED F1SL
Single Port
FNRT FNRD FNRJ FNRL FNST FNSD FNSJ FNSL
Port
Orientation
Lead Style Lead Style
Non-Barbed Lid Barbed Lid
Base
ID ID Description ID ID Description ID Description ID Description ID Description
ELVR L01D ±1 inH2O F 1 Dual Port Same Side R Long Non-Barbed T SIL(see note 7)
C Commercial
L05D ±5 inH2O N Single Port S Long Barbed D DIP I Industrial
L10D ±10 inH2O J J-Lead SMT
L20D ±20 inH2O L L-Lead SMT
L30D ±30 inH2O
L01G 0 to 1 inH2O
L05G 0 to 5 inH2O
L10G 0 to 10 inH2O
L20G 0 to 20 inH2O
L30G 0 to 30 inH2O
Example ELVR - L01D - F 1  R S - C
O
RD
ER
IN
G
 IN
FO
RM
AT
IO
N
TEMPERATURE RANGESERIES
Lead TypeLid StylePort Orientation
PACKAGEPRESSURE RANGE
ID Description ID Description Address ID Description ID Description
N No Coating A Analog Only (see note 7) N/A 3 3.0V F Fast Mode
P Parylene Coating(see note 8) I I2C & Analog 0x78 5 5.0V (12bit, 0.5ms)
S Option- SPI & Analog N/A
2 Option- I2C & Analog 0x28 H High Resolution
3 Option- I2C & Analog 0x38 (14bit, 1ms)
4 Option- I2C & Analog 0x48
5 Option- I2C & Analog 0x58
6 Option- I2C & Analog 0x68
Example N I 3 F
SUPPLY VOLTAGECOATING DIGITAL RESOLUTION,
UPDATE RATE
O
RD